

**RUSTIC ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - BID
NUMBER 37-04SEP2014**

BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mera Excavating, LLC (Bonnots Mill, MO)		JC Industries, Inc. (Jefferson City, MO)		Boone Construction Co.		APAC Missouri, Inc.		Average Bid	
DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID														
Roadway Items														
Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,921.13	\$ 4,921.13	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 15,437.78	\$ 15,437.78
Contractor Furnished Survey & Staking	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,925.52	\$ 4,925.52	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,371.38	\$ 4,371.38
Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,966.26	\$ 3,966.26	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,291.57	\$ 5,291.57
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,848.22	\$ 2,848.22	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,137.06	\$ 3,137.06
Maintenance of Temporary Bypass	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,034.57	\$ 2,034.57	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,133.64	\$ 5,133.64
Removal of Temporary Bypass	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,698.16	\$ 8,698.16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,424.54	\$ 5,424.54
Construction Signs	181.5	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 23.84	\$ 4,326.96	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,996.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 12.71	\$ 2,306.87
Type III Moveable Barricade	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 435.56	\$ 871.12	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 240.14	\$ 480.28
Type III Moveable Barricade (w/Light)	2	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 418.06	\$ 836.12	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 313.27	\$ 626.53
Type 5 Aggregate for Base 4 in. Thick	233	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 3,401.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,747.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,844.50	\$ 12.15	\$ 2,830.95
8" Thick Asphalt Pavement	233	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,805.00	\$ 64.55	\$ 15,040.15	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,844.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 12,582.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 19,944.80	\$ 68.04	\$ 15,852.74
4" Thick Gravel Pavement	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19.78	\$ 1,978.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 1,569.50
Silt Fence	383	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,244.75	\$ 4.57	\$ 1,750.31	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,149.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,149.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,034.10	\$ 3.32	\$ 1,270.60
Ditch Checks Type 1	7	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 170.42	\$ 1,192.94	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 136.36	\$ 954.49
Ditch Checks Type 2	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 262.48	\$ 1,312.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 216.87	\$ 1,084.35
Sediment Removal	10	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 835.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 58.63	\$ 586.25
Permanent Erosion Control Geotextile (Rip Rap)	214	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 943.74	\$ 2.25	\$ 481.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 749.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 757.56
Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	72	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 2,228.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 31.49	\$ 2,267.10
Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	72	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 48.57	\$ 3,497.04	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 35.64	\$ 2,566.26
Type III Object Markers	12	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 138.81	\$ 1,665.72	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 159.70	\$ 1,916.43
Restoration	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,658.35	\$ 4,658.35	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,604.59	\$ 4,604.59
Bridge Items														
Removal of Bridges (3310004)	1	LS	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 2,941.08	\$ 2,941.08	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,285.27	\$ 7,285.27
Class 2 Excavation in Rock	34	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 145.87	\$ 4,959.58	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 285.22	\$ 9,697.40
Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil System (GRS)	2	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 48,875.89	\$ 97,751.78	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 70,468.97	\$ 140,937.95
Pre-Engineered Superstructure	1284	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 83,460.00	\$ 135.24	\$ 173,648.16	\$ 92.25	\$ 118,449.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 163,068.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 159,216.00	\$ 119.62	\$ 153,595.29
Corral Rail	107	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 226.95	\$ 24,283.65	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,445.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 16,906.00	\$ 174.99	\$ 18,723.66
TOTAL FOR BASE BID				\$ 301,105.25		\$ 375,516.16		\$ 397,841.50		\$ 427,370.00		\$ 434,112.40		\$ 408,710.02
Bid Response						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Debarment Certification						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Work Authorization Certification						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Statement of Bidders Qualifications						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Anti-Collusion Statement						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Bid Bond						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Signature and Identity of Bidder						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Bidders Acknowledgment						Y		Y		Y		Y		